(ECCE) Capital Fund 
Program is to expand quality 
early learning facilities.

The State’s Investment 
In the March 2021 special election, Rhode Islanders overwhelmingly voted in support of the Early Childhood Care and Education (ECCE) Capital Fund, providing over 
thirteen million dollars ($13,000,000) in grant funding for physical improvements to existing child care spaces and for the development of new licensed early childhood 
care and education facilities. LISC administered this general obligation bond-funded grant program on behalf of the Department of Human Services.